

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.
 00C518
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	174,000.00	135,927.00	-21.88%
2	CLEARING - SITE MP 36.8 RIGHT	L.S.	2,500.00	5,700.00	128.00%
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1042.0000	L.F.	3,126.00	2,188.20	-30.00%
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 22.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00%
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 85300.0000	L.F.	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00%
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		11,100.00	15,000.00	35.14%
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2100.0000	C.Y.	25,200.00	34,650.00	9,450
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1820.0000	S.Y.	23,660.00	36,400.00	12,740
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 340.0000	C.Y.	4,420.00	8,500.00	4,080
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1400.0000	C.Y.	2,800.00	7,000.00	4,200
11	SPALL BORROW INCL. HAUL 1600.0000	C.Y.	24,000.00	38,400.00	14,400

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.
 00C518
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
12	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 15.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 225.00	100.0000 1,500.00	566.67% 1,275
13	QUARRY SPALLS 50.0000	TON	75.0000 3,750.00	50.0000 2,500.00	-33.33% -1,250
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 840.0000	L.F.	7.0000 5,880.00	15.0000 12,600.00	114.29% 6,720
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 200.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,000.00	30.0000 6,000.00	50.00% 2,000
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 98.0000	L.F.	28.0000 2,744.00	45.0000 4,410.00	60.71% 1,666
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 166.0000	L.F.	30.0000 4,980.00	65.0000 10,790.00	116.67% 5,810
18	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.138 IN. TH. 64 IN. SPAN 56.0000	L.F.	130.0000 7,280.00	300.0000 16,800.00	130.77% 9,520
19	CULVERT LINER 22 IN DIAM. 164.0000	L.F.	130.0000 21,320.00	40.0000 6,560.00	-69.23% -14,760
STRUCTURE					
20	ST. REINF. BAR FOR HEADWALL 150.0000	LB.	2.5000 375.00	4.0000 600.00	60.00% 225
21	CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR HEADWALL 1.8000	C.Y.	600.0000 1,080.00	2,040.0000 3,672.00	240.00% 2,592

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.
 00C518
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	850.0000 TON		17.0000	20.0000	17.65%
			14,450.00	17,000.00	2,550
23	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	11.6000 MI.		800.0000	1,850.0000	131.25%
			9,280.00	21,460.00	12,180
LIQUID ASPHALT					
24	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	97.0000 TON		300.0000	450.0000	50.00%
			29,100.00	43,650.00	14,550
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
	EST.				0.00%
			35,700.00	35,700.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
26	CRACK SEALING				
	EST.				0.00%
			14,000.00	14,000.00	
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	2380.0000 S.Y.		12.0000	15.0000	25.00%
			28,560.00	35,700.00	7,140
28	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:				
	1130.0000 TON		50.0000	55.0000	10.00%
			56,500.00	62,150.00	5,650
29	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	1060.0000 TON		62.0000	70.0000	12.90%
			65,720.00	74,200.00	8,480
30	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:				
	15430.0000 TON		44.0000	49.0000	11.36%
			678,920.00	756,070.00	77,150
31	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 58-2:				
	5940.0000 TON		44.0000	49.0000	11.36%
			261,360.00	291,060.00	29,700

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.
 00C518
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		20,700.00	20,700.00	0.00%
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		9,730.00	9,730.00	0.00%
34	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH				
	66.0000 TON		70.0000	100.0000	42.86%
			4,620.00	6,600.00	1,980
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
35	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	1100.0000 S.Y.		1.0000	2.0000	100.00%
			1,100.00	2,200.00	1,100
36	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00%
37	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
	L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%
					1,000
38	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN				
	L.S.		500.00	2,000.00	300.00%
					1,500
39	SPCC LEAD				
	60.0000 HR		35.0000	35.0000	0.00%
			2,100.00	2,100.00	0
40	EROSION CONTROL LEAD				
	60.0000 HR		35.0000	35.0000	0.00%
			2,100.00	2,100.00	0
TRAFFIC					
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST				
	689.0000 L.F.		15.0000	14.2000	-5.33%
			10,335.00	9,783.80	-551

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.
 00C518
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 237.0000	L.F.	18.0000 4,266.00	15.5000 3,673.50	-13.89% -593
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 376.0000	L.F.	12.0000 4,512.00	12.4000 4,662.40	3.33% 150
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20 152.0000	L.F.	24.0000 3,648.00	14.2000 2,158.40	-40.83% -1,490
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE WP THRIE BEAM 450.0000	L.F.	60.0000 27,000.00	101.4000 45,630.00	69.00% 18,630
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 8.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 10,000.00	900.0000 7,200.00	-28.00% -2,800
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 13.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 23,400.00	1,850.0000 24,050.00	2.78% 650
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,500.00	605.0000 3,025.00	21.00% 525
49	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 100.0000	L.F.	4.0000 400.00	2.1500 215.00	-46.25% -185
50	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 353.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,825.00	24.4000 8,613.20	-2.40% -212
51	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 121.0000	L.F.	5.0000 605.00	8.9000 1,076.90	78.00% 472
52	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 835.0000	EACH	22.0000 18,370.00	22.0000 18,370.00	0.00% 0

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.
 00C518
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
53	PAINT LINE 252900.0000	L.F.	0.0800 20,232.00	0.0700 17,703.00	-12.50% -2,529
54	PLASTIC STOP LINE 77.0000	L.F.	5.0000 385.00	4.0000 308.00	-20.00% -77
55	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 243.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,430.00	4.0000 972.00	-60.00% -1,458
56	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 14.4000	HUND	300.0000 4,320.00	235.0000 3,384.00	-21.67% -936
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 88300.0000	L.F.	0.1000 8,830.00	0.1000 8,830.00	0.00% 0
58	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		36,000.00	26,000.00	-27.78% -10,000
59	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,000.00	5,000.00	25.00% 1,000
60	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 160.0000	HR	40.0000 6,400.00	50.0000 8,000.00	25.00% 1,600
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2240.0000	HR	33.0000 73,920.00	33.0000 73,920.00	0.00% 0
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 420.0000	HR	38.0000 15,960.00	45.0000 18,900.00	18.42% 2,940
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 860.0000	S.F.	12.0000 10,320.00	7.0000 6,020.00	-41.67% -4,300

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
64	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 252.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 3,780.00	10.0000 2,520.00	-33.33% -1,260
65	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1200.0000	S.F.	2.0000 2,400.00	2.0000 2,400.00	0.00% 0
66	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 70.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 2,100.00	30.0000 2,100.00	0.00% 0
67	WATER 5.0000	mGAL	70.0000 350.00	100.0000 500.00	42.86% 150
68	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	500.0000 1,000.00	150.00% 600
69	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 20.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,000.00	200.0000 4,000.00	0.00% 0
70	FORCE ACCOUNT REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00%
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
73	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
74	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 2130.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 4,260.00	4.0000 8,520.00	100.00% 4,260

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/26/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:30

PS&E JOB NO: 00C518 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006129 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1077

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2001
AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
SR 113 TO MP 38 VIC.

00C518
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
98363-9406
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
75	ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT				
	106.0000	L.F.	12.0000	80.0000	566.67%
			1,272.00	8,480.00	7,208
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,896,929.00</u>	<u>\$2,091,637.40</u>	<u>10.26%</u>